CORRIDOR CONNECTOR

Rules of Riding:

B Smoking, profanity, eating and drinking of food in
open containers are prohibited on buses.

B NO animals, except service animals, permitted on
buses.

B NO standing in front of white or yellow line or in
stairwells.

W Shirts and shoes are required for all passengers.

M Drivers reserve the right to refuse service to anyone
not observing regulations or whose behavior is
hazardous to passengers or vehicular safety.

M Drivers have a choice to wear protective gloving
when handling a mobility device for their safety and
for the safety of the passenger.

B Carry-on items are limited to what passengers can
bring and take off the bus by themselves in one trip.

B When using cell phones, please be considerate.
Speak quietly when conversing with other
passengers.

B Headphones are required for portable music and
gaming devices.

B Seat belts are available for your safety.

Fares:
$1.00 each way;

Children 12 years of age and under, when accompanied
by an adult, ride free.

ADA Compliant Service:

All buses are fully ADA accessible, equipped with
wheelchair lifts. Eligible certified riders are encouraged
to make reservations for the ADA compliant deviated
fixed route service on the prior day, and up to two
weeks in advance by calling the customer service
phone number. 540-825-2456

How to Ride the Trolley:

For the safety of all passengers, stand at designated bus stop
locations when available.

Allow a few minutes for delays in scheduled arrival times.

Please have EXACT fare ready when you board, drivers DO
NOT carry change.

In case of inclement weather, routes will operate if safely
possible. Listen to local radio, social media and our website
for service changes. You may also contact the customer
service phone number.

Listen to local radio (95.3), social media and our website for
service changes. You may also contact the customer service
phone number. 540-825-2456.

Riders choosing to transport a bicycle can secure it on the
rack in front of the bus before boarding.

Title VI Non-Discrimination
Policy Statement:

Virginia Regional Transit (VRT) operates the Corridor
Connector service on behalf of the county, and is committed
to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in,
or denied the benefits of, or be subject to discrimination in
the receipt of its services or programs on the basis of race,
color or national origin or any other characteristics protected
by law, including Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as
amended. Further under the Americans with Disabilities
Act (ADA) of 1990, no entity shall discriminate against an
individual with physical or mental disability in connection
with the provision of transportation service.

To obtain more information on VRT’s nondiscrimination
obligations or to file a Title VI complaint, contact Angela
Richards, VRT, 1099 Brandy Knoll Ct, Culpeper, VA 22701 by
mail, phone (540) 825-2456 or email angela@vatransit.org.

A complaint may be filed directly with the Federal Transit
Administration at: The Office of Civil Rights, Attention: Title
VI Program Coordinator, East Building, 5th Floor-TCR, 1200
New Jersey Ave., SE, Washington, D.C. 20590.

A complaint may be filed no later than 180 calendar days
after the date of the alleged discrimination.

" CORRIDOR
CONNECTOR

Warren County, Virginia

SERVICES THE

Route 340/522

CORRIDOR

Monday-Saturday Service

Customer Service Phone Number:

540-825-2456

www.vatransit.org

Make sure to pick up a copy of the Front Royal Trolley
Service brochure for more available routes and schedules.




o
'
- -

$1 Fare
Each Way

Need more

information?
Call us at
540-825-2456

SCHEDULE

INTERRUPTIONS
When inclement
weather or other
circumstances cause
an interruption of
service, Public Service
announcements

will be broadcast on:
KFTR (1450 AM)
WZRV (95.3 FM)

ACCESSIBLE

Coordinated
Connections
Available To The
Front Royal
Area Trolley

rev.12/2018

MONDAY-FRIDAY SCHEDULE

G) RSW Regional Jail 6:05 7:25

@ Family Dollar Distribution 6:09 7:27

(@) Interbake Foods 6:11 7:29

@ Shadows Dr. & Hospitality Dr. EHK] 7:31

@ Rockland Road / Axalta 6:15 7:33

(@] skyline High School 6:35

Warren County High School 6:45

tﬁ:ﬂﬂ:‘; College 210

@ Royal Plaza 7:58
Mountain Oaks Apts. 8:03
o = soo
(] valley Health Urgent Care 8:15
((B] wal-mart 818
Target 8:23
SATURDAY SCHEDULE
(1) RsW Regional Jail 6:05 7:25

@ Family Dollar Distribution 6:09 7:27

(3) Interbake Foods 6:11 7:29

@ Shadows Dr. & Hospitality Dr.  6:13 731

@ Rockland Road / Axalta 6:15 7:33

@ Royal Plaza 6:35 7:58
Mountain Oaks Apts. 6:40 8:03
@ ey o oo
@ Valley Health Urgent Care 6:52 8:15
(3) wal-mart 6:55 8118
Target 7:00 8:23

8:38

8:41

8:50

8:53

8:58

8:33

8:38

84

8:50

8:53

8:58

9:08

9:13

9:16

9:25

9:28

9:33

9:08

9:13

9:16

9:25

9:28

9:33

9:48

9:51

11:22

11:32

10:55

10:26

10:00 10:35

10:03

10:08

9:43

9:48

9:51

10:00

10:03

10:08

10:38

10:18 10:53

10:23 10:58

10:26 11:01

10:35 11:10

10:38 11:13

10:43 11:18

11:38

11:43

11:46

11:52

11:55

12:05

3:03

3:06

3:15

3:18

3:23

11:28 12:05

11:33

11:36

11:45

11:48

11:53

4:22 5:38
4:05 5:20
4:07 5:22
4:09 5:24
4:17 5:32
6:03
3:33 4:48 6:28
3:38 4:53 6:33
3:41 4:56 6:36
3:50 5:05 6:45
3:53 5:08 6:48
3:58 5:13 6:58
4:22 5:38
4:05 5:20
4:07 5:22
4:09 5:24
417 5:32
2:58 3:33 4:48 6:28
3:03 3:38 4:53 6:33
3:06 341 4:56 6:36
3:15 350 5:05 6:45
3:18 353 5:08 6:48
3:23 358 5:13 6:58

www.vatransit.org

N, Shenandoalpive.
Commerce Ave.

Royal Avenue

Route 55

South Street@

Times and locations may change without notice



