

Rules of Riding:

- Smoking, profanity, eating and drinking of food in open containers are prohibited on buses.
- NO animals, except service animals, permitted on buses.
- NO standing in front of white or yellow line or in stairwells.
- Shirts and shoes are required for all passengers.
- Drivers reserve the right to refuse service to anyone not observing regulations or whose behavior is hazardous to passengers or vehicular safety.
- Drivers have a choice to wear protective gloving when handling a mobility device for their safety and for the safety of the passenger.
- Carry-on items are limited to what passengers can bring and take off the bus by themselves in one trip.
- When using cell phones, please be considerate. Speak quietly when conversing with other passengers.
- Headphones are required for portable music and gaming devices.
- Seat belts are available for your safety.

Fares:

\$1.00 each way;

Children 12 years of age and under, when accompanied by an adult, ride free.

ADA Compliant Service:

All buses are fully ADA accessible, equipped with wheelchair lifts. Eligible certified riders are encouraged to make reservations for the ADA compliant deviated fixed route service on the prior day, and up to two weeks in advance by calling the customer service phone number. 540-825-2456

How to Ride the Trolley:

For the safety of all passengers, stand at designated bus stop locations when available.

Allow a few minutes for delays in scheduled arrival times.

Please have EXACT fare ready when you board, drivers DO NOT carry change.

In case of inclement weather, routes will operate if safely possible. Listen to local radio, social media and our website for service changes. You may also contact the customer service phone number.

Listen to local radio (95.3), social media and our website for service changes. You may also contact the customer service phone number. 540-825-2456.

Riders choosing to transport a bicycle can secure it on the rack in front of the bus before boarding.

Title VI Non-Discrimination Policy Statement:

Virginia Regional Transit (VRT) operates the Corridor Connector service on behalf of the county, and is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or be subject to discrimination in the receipt of its services or programs on the basis of race, color or national origin or any other characteristics protected by law, including Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. Further under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1990, no entity shall discriminate against an individual with physical or mental disability in connection with the provision of transportation service.

To obtain more information on VRT's nondiscrimination obligations or to file a Title VI complaint, contact Angela Richards, VRT, 1099 Brandy Knoll Ct, Culpeper, VA 22701 by mail, phone (540) 825-2456 or email angela@vatransit.org.

A complaint may be filed directly with the Federal Transit Administration at: The Office of Civil Rights, Attention: Title VI Program Coordinator, East Building, 5th Floor-TCR, 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE, Washington, D.C. 20590.

A complaint may be filed no later than 180 calendar days after the date of the alleged discrimination.





SERVICES THE

Route 340/522

CORRIDOR

Monday-Saturday Service

Customer Service Phone Number:

540-825-2456 www.vatransit.org

Make sure to pick up a copy of the **Front Royal Trolley Service** brochure for more available routes and schedules.



\$1 Fare Each Way

Need more information?

Call us at 540-825-2456

SCHEDULE INTERRUPTIONS

When inclement weather or other circumstances cause an interruption of service, Public Service announcements will be broadcast on: KFTR (1450 AM) WZRV (95.3 FM)



ACCESSIBLE

Coordinated
Connections
Available To The
Front Royal
Area Trolley

MONDAY-FRIDAY SCHEDULE

1	RSW Regional Jail	6:05	7:25										4:22		5:38
2	Family Dollar Distribution	6:09	7:27									4:05		5:20	
3	Interbake Foods	6:11	7:29									4:07		5:22	
4	Shadows Dr. & Hospitality Dr.	6:13	7:31									4:09		5:24	
5	Rockland Road / Axalta	6:15	7:33									4:17		5:32	
6	Skyline High School	6:	:35						11:22	:					
7	Warren County High School	6:	:45						11:32	:					
8	Lord Fairfax Community College	7:	:10					1	0:55						6:03
9	Royal Plaza			7:58		9:08			11:38		3:33		4:48		6:28
10	Mountain Oaks Apts.			8:03	8:38	9:13	9:48		11:43	3:03	3:38		4:53		6:33
11	Social Services / Health Department			8:06	8:41	9:16	9:51	10:26	11:46	3:06	3:41		4:56		6:36
12	Valley Health Urgent Care			8:15	8:50	9:25	10:00	10:35	11:52	3:15	3:50		5:05		6:45
13	Wal-Mart			8:18	8:53	9:28	10:03	10:38	11:55	3:18	3:53		5:08		6:48
14	Target			8:23	8:58	9:33	10:08		12:05	3:23	3:58		5:13		6:58

SATURDAY SCHEDULE

1	RSW Regional Jail	6:05		7:25												4:22		5:38
2	Family Dollar Distribution	6:09		7:27											4:05		5:20	
3	Interbake Foods	6:11		7:29											4:07		5:22	
4	Shadows Dr. & Hospitality Dr.	6:13		7:31											4:09		5:24	
5	Rockland Road / Axalta	6:15		7:33											4:17		5:32	
9	Royal Plaza		6:35		7:58	8:33	9:08	9:43	10:18	10:53	11:28	12:05	2:58	3:33		4:48		6:28
10	Mountain Oaks Apts.		6:40		8:03	8:38	9:13	9:48	10:23	10:58	11:33		3:03	3:38		4:53		6:33
11	Social Services / Health Department		6:43		8:06	8:41	9:16	9:51	10:26	11:01	11:36		3:06	3:41		4:56		6:36
12	Valley Health Urgent Care		6:52		8:15	8:50	9:25	10:00	10:35	11:10	11:45		3:15	3:50		5:05		6:45
13	Wal-Mart		6:55		8:18	8:53	9:28	10:03	10:38	11:13	11:48		3:18	3:53		5:08		6:48
14	Target		7:00		8:23	8:58	9:33	10:08	10:43	11:18	11:53		3:23	3:58		5:13		6:58



Times and locations may change without notice